CITY OF OLATHE
Firewall Affidavit (Lot Splits and Subdivision of Existing Buildings)

I (we),

, the undersigned, respectfully state:

1. That | am (we are) the record owner(s) of the following described real property (the
“Property”) located in the City of Olathe, Johnson County, Kansas: (insert legal description)

2. That | (we) affirm that the dwelling units at in the City
of Olathe, Kansas are currently separated with walls in accordance with the requirements as
set forth in Section 302.2 of the International Residential Code. Continuity of the fire-
resistance-rated walls shall be continuous and rated for fire exposure from both sides,
extend to and be tight against the foundation or slab, exterior walls and roof decking.

Name (Owner #1) Name (Owner #2)
Address Address

City, State Zip Code City, State Zip Code
Phone Number Phone Number

CERTIFICATION

STATE OF

)
) SS.
COUNTY OF )

I (we), , hereby certify
that | (we) signed the foregoing Ownership Affidavit as my (our) free act and deed and certify
that | am (we are) the legal owner(s) of the Property in the foregoing Firewall Affidavit.

(Signature, Owner #1) (Signature, Owner #2)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 20

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires

Updated 9/17/2025



CITY OF OLATHE
Utility Consent Form (Lot Splits)

This is a request to split Lot of

Case No.

subdivision.

General Location/Address:

(See proposed lot split survey attached)

Water Rural Water District 7

Attn: Allan Soetaert
534 W. Main St.
Gardner, KS 66030

Phone: 913-856-7375
Email: asoetaert@water7.com

Signature of Representative

Position

Date

Water WaterOne

Attn: Bert Mattis
10747 Renner Blvd.
Lenexa, KS 66219

Phone: 913-895-5737
Email: bmattis@waterone.org

Signature of Representative

Position

Date

Sanitary Sewer |Johnson County Wastewater

Attn: Tim Reeves
11811 S. Sunset Dr., Suite 2500
Olathe, KS 66061-7061

Phone: 913-715-8533
Email: tim.reeves@jcw.org

Signature of Representative

Position

Date

Electricity Evergy — Kansas Metro Area

Attn: Gwen Corches
Phone: 816-652-1842; 888-471-5275
Email: gwen.corches@evergy.com

Back-Up: Zac Sweets
Phone: 816-564-0009
Email: zac.sweets@evergy.com

Signature of Representative

Position

Date

Natural Gas Atmos Energy

Attn: Jason Bell
25090 W. 110t Terrace
Olathe, KS 66061

Phone: 816-257-6768
Email: jason.bell@atmosenergy.com

Signature of Representative

Position

Date

Updated 9/17/2025
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Communication/
Cable/Internet

AT&T

Attn: Krista Amershek
9444 Nall Avenue
Overland Park, KS 66207

Phone: 913-940-7152
Email (Preferred): kg4973@att.com

Signature of Representative

Position

Date

Communication/
Cable/Internet

Brightspeed (CenturyLink)

Attn: Andy Tuttle
435 E. Main Street
Gardner KS 66030

Phone: 980-376-1490
Email: andy.w.tuttle@brightspeed.com

Signature of Representative

Position

Date

Communication/
Cable/Internet

Comcast / Xfinity

Attn: Andy Bell
4700 Little Blue Pkwy.
Independence, MO 64057

Phone: 816-795-2255
Email: andrew bell@comcast.com

Back-Up: John Meadows
Phone: 816-795-2257
Email: john _meadows@comcast.com

Signature of Representative

Position

Date

Communication/
Cable/Internet

Everfast Fiber (CCl)

Attn: Tim LaForce
9701 Lackman Rd.
Lenexa, KS 66219

Phone: 913-322-9953
Email: Tim.LaForce@everfastfiber.com
Back-Up: OSP-KC@everfastfiber.com

Signature of Representative

Position

Date

Communication/
Cable/Internet

Google Fiber

General: kc-google-uc@google.com

Relocation Projects: Doug Folk, 816-
548-1909, dfolk@google.com

Street & Easement Vacations:
Jordan Weibel, jweibel@google.com

Signature of Representative

Position

Date

Communication/
Cable/Internet

Spectrum / Charter / Time Warner

DL-CentralRegion-KC-Municipality-
Request@Charter.com

Signature of Representative

Position

Date
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